Council Chamber December 1, 2014

Hillsdale City Hall 7:00 p.m.
97 N. Broad Street (517)437-6441
Hillsdale, MI 49242 www.cityofhillsdale.org

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

CITY OF HILLSDALE
REGULAR MEETING

1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
2. Roll Call

3. Approval of Agenda

4. Public Comments on Agenda Items

5. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills from claims of November 20, 2014 payroll $124,044.15; claims
$102,498.99

B. Committee Reports (Pending Approval):

Planning Commission Minutes of October 21, 2014

Finance Minutes of October 28, 2014, November 10, 2014 & November 24, 2014
TIFA Minutes of September 16, 2014

TIFA Target Development Minutes of September 22, 2014 & October 27, 2014
Cemetery Minutes of August 6, 2014

Public Services Minutes of November 10, 2014

O & G Minutes of November 20, 2014

Nouhkwh =

C. Council Minutes of November 17 , 2014

6. Communications/Petitions
A.

7. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing
A.

8. Unfinished Business
A. Local Streets Maintenance
B. Code Enforcement
C. Clerk & Treasurer

9. Old Business
A.

10. New Business
A.  Set Public Hearing for December 15, 2014
CRE Transfer: Carleton Rd Professional Building LL.C
B. Resolution: No Parking — Traffic Control Order

11. Miscellaneous
Appointments:
Information Only:

12. City Manager Report

13. General Public Comment
14. Council Comment

15. Adjournment


http://www.cityofhillsdale.org/
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User: BTEW POST DATES 11/07/2014 - 11/20/2014

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

GL Number Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount

Check 13

101-265.000-920.000 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CITY HALL GAS UTILITY FOR OCT 2014 Multiple 11/20/14 1,089.29

101-336.000-920.000 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES GAS UTILITY FOR OCT 2014 4609908-1 11/14 11/20/14 276.38

101-441.000-920.000 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES GAS UTILITY FOR OCT 2014 4614348-3 11/14 11/20/14 88.97

271-790.000-920.000 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES GAS UTILITY FOR OCT 2014 4614927-4 11/14 11/20/14 230.45

588-588.000-920.000 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES GAS UTILITY FOR OCT 2014 4611064-9 11/14 11/20/14 97.88

640-444.000-920.000 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES GAS UTILITY FOR OCT 2014 4614348-3 11/14 11/20/14 88.97
Total For Check 13 1,871.94

Check 73203

409-756.000-801.000 TIM A. STUMP MOVE/SET ROCKS IN MRS STOCKS PARK 1 11/12/14 1,000.00
Total For Check 73203 1,000.00

Check 73204

640-444.000-981.301 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC 2015 FORD EXPLORER - PATROL VEHICLE NOV 18, 2014 11/18/14 26,348.01
Total For Check 73204 26,348.01

Check 73205

640-444.000-801.000 ALTEC, INC. ANNUAL INSPECTION & DIELECTRIC #22 7002532 11/20/14 600.00
Total For Check 73205 600.00

Check 73206

101-336.000-726.000 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LLC GLOVES/ADAPTERS 1450128 11/20/14 59.40
Total For Check 73206 59.40

Check 73207

271-790.000-726.000 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PRINTED ENVELOPES FOR LIBRARY 133703 11/20/14 107.00
Total For Check 73207 107.00

Check 73208

271-790.000-982.000 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER NOV 2014 2029972390 11/20/14 358.55

271-790.000-982.001 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY OCT DONATION PURCHASES 2029972393 11/20/14 40.88

271-792.000-982.000 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY KIDS BOOK ORDER NOV 2014 Multiple 11/20/14 196.08
Total For Check 73208 595.51

Check 73209

101-295.000-850.000 BARRET INSURANCE AGENCY AIRPORT LIABILITY INS 2015 17315 11/20/14 4,600.00
Total For Check 73209 4,600.00

Check 73210

101-172.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI NON UNION HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 7003454/0002 12- 11/20/14 477 .48

101-215.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI NON UNION HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 7003454/0002 12- 11/20/14 1,145.97

101-219.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI NON UNION HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 7003454/0002 12- 11/20/14 1,145.97

101-301.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI POLICE HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 Multiple 11/20/14 13,717.73

101-336.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI FIREFIGHTER HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 7003454/0001 12- 11/20/14 4,590.88

101-400.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI NON UNION HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 7003454/0002 12- 11/20/14 1,432.45

101-441.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI NON UNION HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 7003454/0002 12- 11/20/14 2,578.48

208-751.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI NON UNION HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 7003454/0002 12- 11/20/14 1,145.97

588-588.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI TEAMSTERS HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 Multiple 11/20/14 3,857.05

640-444.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI TEAMSTERS HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 Multiple 11/20/14 2,548.23

699-441.000-715.000 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI TEAMSTERS HEALTH INS FOR DEC 2014 Multiple 11/20/14 5,993.08
Total For Check 73210 38,633.29

Check 73211

101-265.000-925.000 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES TELEPHONE SERVICE/UTILITIES 11-20-14 11/20/14 1,264.44

101-756.000-920.000 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES TELEPHONE SERVICE/UTILITIES 13531-02 11/14 11/20/14 8.36
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User: BTEW POST DATES 11/07/2014 - 11/20/2014
DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount
Check 73211
202-460.000-801.000 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 10548 11/20/14 506.33
208-751.000-925.000 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES TELEPHONE SERVICE/UTILITIES 11-20-14 11/20/14 50.42
271-790.000-925.000 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES TELEPHONE SERVICE/UTILITIES 11-20-14 11/20/14 262.22
Total For Check 73211 2,091.77
Check 73212
101-441.000-955.588 C E & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RANDOM DOT & FTA DRUG TESTING 2285 11/20/14 197.64
588-588.000-955.588 C E & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RANDOM DOT & FTA DRUG TESTING 31175 11/20/14 123.64
Total For Check 73212 321.28
Check 73213
101-265.000-801.000 CINTAS CORPORATION RUGS FOR CITY HALL Multiple 11/20/14 60.00
101-441.000-742.000 CINTAS CORPORATION RUGS/UNIFORMS-DPS Multiple 11/20/14 76.00
101-441.000-801.000 CINTAS CORPORATION RUGS/UNI1FORMS-DPS Multiple 11/20/14 80.23
271-790.000-801.000 CINTAS CORPORATION LIBRARY FLOOR MATS 11/6/14 351685917 11/20/14 32.18
640-444.000-742.000 CINTAS CORPORATION RUGS/UNIFORMS-DPS Multiple 11/20/14 29.70
640-444.000-801.000 CINTAS CORPORATION RUGS/UNIFORMS-DPS Multiple 11/20/14 48.74
Total For Check 73213 326.85
Check 73214
101-174.000-726.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PURCHASED 3 CASES OF PAPER - SPLIT BETWEEN 429629-2 11/20/14 33.00
101-174.000-801.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIES/LEASE PAYMENTS 255493 11/20/14 48.65
101-209.000-726.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PAPER, SUPPLIES 529629-3 11/20/14 45.76
101-209.000-801.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIES/LEASE PAYMENTS 255493 11/20/14 40.76
101-215.000-801.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIES/LEASE PAYMENTS 255493 11/20/14 141.15
101-301.000-801.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIES/LEASE PAYMENTS 255493 11/20/14 8.27
101-372.000-801.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIES/LEASE PAYMENTS 255493 11/20/14 40.72
101-400.000-801.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIES/LEASE PAYMENTS 255493 11/20/14 59.17
101-441.000-801.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIES/LEASE PAYMENTS 255493 11/20/14 138.55
208-751.000-801.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIES/LEASE PAYMENTS 255493 11/20/14 24 .55
271-790.000-726.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LIBRARY SUPPLIES NOVEMBER 2014 427274 11/20/14 200.26
408-751.000-726.000 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PURCHASED 3 CASES OF PAPER - SPLIT BETWEEN 529629-1 11/20/14 33.00
Total For Check 73214 813.84
Check 73215
101-265.000-801.000 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC. MOP/BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE 5828 11/20/14 40.00
Total For Check 73215 40.00
Check 73216
401-900.000-975.018 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK SEDIMENT SAMPLING-MILLPOND 820740 11/20/14 632.72
Total For Check 73216 632.72
Check 73217
271-790.000-930.000 GELZER & SON INC. SCREENS (LI1BRARY) C122627 11/20/14 25.30
640-444.000-730.000 GELZER & SON INC. FITTINGS A72471 11/20/14 9.86
Total For Check 73217 35.16
Check 73218
101-295.000-930.000 GODFREY BROTHERS, INC. PARTS FOR AIRPORT TRACTOR $91489 11/20/14 57.85
640-444.000-730.000 GODFREY BROTHERS, INC. GASKET, WATERPUMP, $91413 11/20/14 87.40
Total For Check 73218 145.25
Check 73219
271-790.000-801.000 GRIFFIN PEST SOLUTIONS LIBRARY PEST CONTROL 11-14-14 1203504 11/20/14 41.00

Total For Check 73219

41.00
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User: BTEW POST DATES 11/07/2014 - 11/20/2014

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

GL Number Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount

Check 73220

588-588.000-930.000 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL PREV. MAINTENANCE - DART BLDG 43214 11/20/14 130.00
Total For Check 73220 130.00

Check 73221

481-000.000-692.295 HILLSDALE AERO, INC. AVIATION FUEL SALES COMMISSION OCT 2014 47540 11/20/14 538.42
Total For Check 73221 538.42

Check 73222

101-209.000-905.000 HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS IFT GAMPCO PUBLIC NOTICE Multiple 11/20/14 180.50

101-215.000-905.000 HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS BOAORD OPENINGS PUBLISHED 94128 11/20/14 115.70

101-301.000-905.000 HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS ADVERTISEMENT FOR POLICE OFFICER 93952 11/20/14 412.35

101-400.000-905.000 HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS AD FOR PLANNING COMMISSION OPENINGS Multiple 11/20/14 270.75

202-460.000-801.000 HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS DISPLAY OF LEAF COLLECTION SCHEDULE 105300-01 11-2-1 11/20/14 116.78

203-460.000-801.000 HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS DISPLAY OF LEAF COLLECTION SCHEDULE 105300-01 11-2-1 11/20/14 116.77
Total For Check 73222 1,212.85

Check 73223

101-174.000-801.000 HILLSDALE POLICY GROUP, LTD. OCTOBER 2014 OCT 2014 11/20/14 5,693.21
Total For Check 73223 5,693.21

Check 73224

640-444.000-730.000 INTERNATIONAL FUEL SYSTEMS PMD & HARNESS KIT, RESISTOR ASSEMBLY #8 310011079 11/20/14 331.13
Total For Check 73224 331.13

Check 73225

640-444.000-730.000 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC. FILTERS 1259927 11/20/14 55.65
Total For Check 73225 55.65

Check 73226

101-191.000-801.000 DAWN JOHNSON AUG PRIMARY/NOV GEN ELECTIONS NOV 2014 11/20/14 247 .50

101-191.000-860.000 DAWN JOHNSON AUG PRIMARY/NOV GEN ELECTIONS NOV 2014 11/20/14 107.52
Total For Check 73226 355.02

Check 73227

101-175.000-806.002 KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & TAX CASES LEGAL FEES -FAIRWAY RENTALS Multiple 11/20/14 1,470.00
Total For Check 73227 1,470.00

Check 73228

101-191.000-801.000 STEPHENIE KYSER GENERAL ELECT. NOV 2014 11/20/14 315.00

101-191.000-860.000 STEPHENIE KYSER GENERAL ELECT. NOV 2014 11/20/14 19.04
Total For Check 73228 334.04

Check 73229

101-175.000-806.000 LOREN & SHIRK LEGAL FEES FOR OCTOBER 2014 OCT 2014 11/20/14 1,984.29
Total For Check 73229 1,984.29

Check 73230

101-265.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 25.20

101-276.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 496 .57

101-441.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 621.98

101-756.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 764.82

202-450.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/2/20147 27849762 11/20/14 49.12

202-460.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 406.46

202-460.500-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2014 27876360 11/20/14 52.75

203-450.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 142 .33
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
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Check 73230

203-460.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 609.19

588-588.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/2/20147 27849762 11/20/14 6.14
Total For Check 73230 3,174.56

Check 73231

101-172.000-862.000 MARKET HOUSE ROLLS FOR AIRPORT MEETING 94742 11/20/14 14.98

101-301.000-726.000 MARKET HOUSE CLOROX DISINFECTANT WIPES/KLEENEX 91162 11/20/14 29.98

208-751.000-726.006 MARKET HOUSE BEACH CONCESSIONS 63910 11/20/14 24.96

640-444.000-801.000 MARKET HOUSE SHIPPING - RETURN CORE - MICHIGAN CAT 91562 11/20/14 18.99
Total For Check 73231 88.91

Check 73232

640-444.000-730.000 MICHIGAN CAT BOLT/WASHER/NUTS Multiple 11/20/14 136.69
Total For Check 73232 136.69

Check 73233

640-444.000-730.000 N.E.F.CO. PINS FOR LOADER CLAWS 146167 11/20/14 196.20
Total For Check 73233 196.20

Check 73234

640-444.000-801.301 NORM*S TIREMAN MOUNT/D I SMOUNT/BALANCE TIRES/ALIGNMENT/BAL 5200008821 11/20/14 461.21
Total For Check 73234 461.21

Check 73235

101-301.000-742.000 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY L/S SHIRTS - HEPHNER Multiple 11/20/14 108.80
Total For Check 73235 108.80

Check 73236

640-444.000-801.301 PARNEY*"S CAR CARE STARTER REPLACED IN UNIT 2-9 (2010 CROWN V 56746 11/20/14 219.55
Total For Check 73236 219.55

Check 73237

101-276.000-930.000 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SCREW CLAM 1118055 11/20/14 17.94

101-336.000-726.000 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE DEXRON MERCON Multiple 11/20/14 10.27

640-444_.000-730.000 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FLASHERS Multiple 11/20/14 79.12
Total For Check 73237 107.33

Check 73238

101-215.000-734.000 HILLSDALE POSTMASTER POSTAGE 11/2014 11/20/14 539.00

271-790.000-734.000 HILLSDALE POSTMASTER POSTAGE 11/2014 11/20/14 49.00
Total For Check 73238 588.00

Check 73239

101-295.000-930.000 RYAN & BRADSHAW URINAL REPAIR 50040 11/20/14 81.25
Total For Check 73239 81.25

Check 73240

101-295.000-801.000 JAMES SCHEIBNER AIRPORT MGR - DEC 2014 DEC 2014 11/20/14 2,916.67
Total For Check 73240 2,916.67

Check 73241

101-441.000-801.000 SPOK, INC PAGER RENTAL - DPS X7385433K 11/20/14 18.68
Total For Check 73241 18.68

Check 73242

101-295.000-920.000 SPRATT"S PROPANE FUEL - AIRPORT FURNACE 34554 11/20/14 220.74
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User: BTEW POST DATES 11/07/2014 - 11/20/2014
DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount
Check 73242
Total For Check 73242 220.74
Check 73243
101-172.000-801.000 SPRINT CELL PHONE SERVICE 548517219-085 11/20/14 26.18
101-301.000-925.000 SPRINT CELL PHONE SERVICE 548517219-085 11/20/14 67.53
101-441.000-801.000 SPRINT CELL PHONE SERVICE 548517219-085 11/20/14 42.04
Total For Check 73243 135.75
Check 73244
101-209.000-810.000 STATE OF MICHIGAN 2015 ASSESSOR CERTIFICATION 2015 11/20/14 175.00
Total For Check 73244 175.00
Check 73245
481-900.000-801.481 STATE OF MICHIGAN>>> AIRPORT WEATHER OBS DATA SYS MAINT. 370941 11/20/14 611.12
Total For Check 73245 611.12
Check 73246
101-295.000-850.000 SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURANCE AGENCY AWOS COVERAGE ADDED 12004 11/20/14 16.00
Total For Check 73246 16.00
Check 73247
203-450.000-726.000 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, LLC COMMERCIAL TOP ASPHALT 14-112 11/20/14 168.94
Total For Check 73247 168.94
Check 73248
101-276.000-801.000 US STAFFING AGENCY, LLC TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/2/2014 11314 11/20/14 330.88
101-441.000-801.000 US STAFFING AGENCY, LLC TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/2/2014 11314 11/20/14 5.71
101-756.000-801.000 US STAFFING AGENCY, LLC TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/9/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 108.40
202-460.000-801.000 US STAFFING AGENCY, LLC TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/9/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 325.19
202-460.500-801.000 US STAFFING AGENCY, LLC TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/9/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 51.35
203-460.000-801.000 US STAFFING AGENCY, LLC TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 11/9/2014 Multiple 11/20/14 456 .39
Total For Check 73248 1,277.92
Check 73249
271-790.000-750.000 W.T. COX SUBSCRIPTIONS YEARLY PERIODICAL RENEWAL 2986998 11/20/14 1,428.04

Total For Check 73249 1,428.04
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GL Number Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount
Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 50,998.03
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 1,507.98
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 1,493.62
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,245.90
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 2,970.96
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 632.72
Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS 33.00
Fund 409 STOCK*S PARK 1,000.00
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 1,149.54
Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 4,214.71
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 31,259.45
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 5,993.08

Total For All Funds: 102,498.99



Planning Commission
97 North Broad Street

CITY oOF — | N
. Hillsdale, Michigan 49242-1695
H I L L S D AL E (517) 437-6456 Fax: (517) 437-6450

PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
REGULAR MEETING

CITY HALL, 97 N. BROAD ST. 2Y° FLOOR
October 21, 2014 at 5:30 PM

I. Call to Order 5:32 pm
A. Pledge of Allegiance

B. Members present: Laura Smith, Amber Yoder, Scott Sessions, Steve Vear, Kerry Laycock, Bonnie Kyser-
Lavelle

C. Others present: Alan Beeker (Staff)
II. Consent Items/Communications
A. Kerry moved to accept agenda and minutes as presented, Mayor Sessions seconded. Motion passed

ITI. Public Comment

No public comment
IV. Old Business

A. Master Plan Charrette — November 11, 2014, 6:00 — 8:00 pm, The Planning Commission discussed how to
facilitate the event at the library. Dean Affholter will be asked to help facilitate the event. Mr. Beeker
summarized the locations that the flyer for the event has been sent. The Daily News and WCSR will also be
advertising the event. Mr. Beeker also gave a quick summary of progress with distribution of the Master plan
questionnaire.

V. New Business

A. Meeting with Hillsdale College Chief Administrative Officer — Chair Smith gave a brief report regarding
the topics that were discussed by herself, Mr. Pewe and Mr. Beeker.

B. R2PC Update — Mr. Beeker gave a brief summary of the Region 2 Planning meeting

C. Zoning Board of Appeals nominations — Chair Smith is not renewing her position on the ZBA. Mr. Beeker
asked if anyone would volunteer to fill the Planning Commission position on the Board. Mr. Vear volunteered.
Mr. Beeker will place his name in the Council packet for the next Council meeting.



VI.

VII.

VIII.

Zoning Ordinance

. Expansion of multiple tenant housing definition in O-1, B-1, B-2, B-3 - The Planning Commission

reviewed the proposed ordinance amendments as presented by the City Attorney, Mr. Loren. Mr. Loren
suggested several new definitions to help clarify and simplify tenant definitions. Mr. Vear moved to revise the
parking proposed requirements from 1 parking space for each adult tenant to 1 parking space per dwelling
unit. Ms. Kyser-Lavelle seconded, motion passed. Mr. Laycock moved to accept the proposed ordinances as
amended, Ms. Yoder seconded, motion passed. Chair Smith authorized Mr. Beeker to advertise and schedule
a public hearing for the amendments. The public hearing will be held at the regular November meeting,
November 18, 2014.

. RD-1 Sub-Committee goals and guidelines — At this time, the sub-committee was voted to be place on

hold until further notice.

. Form-Based Code — Mr. Beeker gave a brief summary of his meeting with the City of Jonesville Assistant

Manager, Tim McLean. They discussed the new form based ordinances that Jonesville recently enacted. Mr.
McLean shared many insights and offered his help in the future should the Hillsdale PC require it. The PC
decided to postpone the pursuit of form based code in the City of Hillsdale until after the first of the year.
Mr. Beeker will do more investigation in January 2015.

. Greenbelt review — After the first of the year, the Planning Commission should review and consider

implementing a sunset ruling regarding the greenbelt codes in the ordinance.
Public Comment
No Public Comment

Adjournment at 6:36 pm — Ms. Yoder moved to adjourn, Mr. Vear seconded, motion passed. Meeting
adjourned.

Next meeting to be November 18, 2014 at 5:30 pm.



Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
Monday, October 28, 2014
Hillsdale City Hall
@ 5:15pm

Call to Order: 5:24 p.m.

Present: Councilpersons: Mary Beth Bail, Patrick Flannery and Sally Kinney.

Invoices and vendor approval for checks printed on February 3, 2014 were reviewed and
discussed by the committee.

D and L Check # 73095 Screener for compost
